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REGULAR AGENDA 

 Public Hearing 
 

1. Hold a public hearing to consider and act upon a request by Debra Walker Rust for a 
Variance to Section 2.5.C.2c (4) of the Zoning Ordinance requiring no accessory 
structure be placed within a side yard setback of less than five feet. The property is 
located at 1503 Schooner Bay Drive in the Newport Harbor Subdivision, Block 14, Lot 
10. ZBA 2016-05 

 

ADJOURNMENT 
 
CERTIFICATION 

I certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on this 13th day of May 2016 at 5:00 p.m. as required by law in 
accordance with Section 551.042 of the Texas Government Code and that the appropriate news media was 
contacted.  As a courtesy, this agenda is also posted on the City of Wylie website:  www.wylietexas.gov. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   

Carole Ehrlich, City Secretary  Date Notice Removed 
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Wylie Zoning Board of 

Adjustment 
 

Minutes 
Zoning Board of Adjustment 
Monday, April 18, 2016 – 6:30 pm 

Wylie Municipal Complex – Council Chambers 
300 Country Club Road, Building 100 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

Chair Linda Jourdan called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. and stated that a 
quorum was present.  Those present were: Chair Jourdan, Board Member 
Robert Holcomb, Board Member Kevin Finnell, and Board Member Andres 
Gonzalez. 
   
Staff members present were: Renae’ Ollie, Planning Director, Jasen Haskins, Sr. 
Planner, Kevin Molina, Planner and Mary Bradley, Administrative Assistant.  
 
CONSENT ITEMS                                                                                                  
 

1. Consider and act upon approval of the Minutes of the January 18, 2016 
Meeting. 

 
A motion was made by Board Member Finnell and seconded by Board 
Member Gonzalez, to approve the Minutes as submitted. Motion 
carried 4 - 0. 

 
PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 
Item 1 – ZBA 2016-02 
 
Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon, a request from Travis Hallford 
for a Variance to Section 2.5.C.2e (2) of the Zoning Ordinance for residential 
accessory structure masonry requirements. The property is located at 840 
Crestview Lane in the Stoneridge Farms Addition, Block D, Lot 2. ZBA 2016-02. 
 

Staff Comments 
 
Mr. Molina stated that the applicant is requesting a variance for 
accessory structure, on the property located at 840 Crestview Lane. 
The variance is for masonry requirement on accessory structures 
larger than 2% of the lot coverage. The applicant is proposing to 
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construct a 1,000 square foot, ten foot in height accessory building, 
with a metal exterior material. The structure will be used to store a boat 
and accessories. The location of the proposed structure will have 
limited view from the street frontages of both Crestview Lane and FM 
Highway 544. 
 
Thirteen comment forms were mailed to surrounding property owners; 
one was received in favor and none in opposition of the request. 
 
Public Comments 
 
Chair Jourdan opened the Public Hearing. 
 
Mr. Halliford, 840 Crestview, the applicant, stated that the lot size is 
.828 acres. The property has an expanded driveway that goes to the 
back of the property.  
 
Chair Jourdan closed the Public Hearing. 
 
Board Action 
 
A motion was made by Chair Jourdan, and seconded by Board 
Member Finnell, to Grant the Variance for exterior masonry to 
accessory structure. The property located at 840 Crestview Lane. 
Motion failed 4 – 0. 
 

Item 2 – ZBA 2016-03 
 
Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon, a request from Debra Walker 
Rust for a Variance to Section 2.5.C.2c (4) and 2.5.C.2d (2) and 2.5.C.2e (2) of 
the Zoning Ordinance requiring no accessory structure be placed within a side 
yard setback of less than five feet, and requiring that all premanufactured 
structures that cover more than two percent of the lot match the color and 
exterior materials for both the roof and walls. The property is located at 1503 
Schooner Bay Drive in the Newport Harbor Subdivision, Block 14, Lot 10. ZBA 
2016-03. 
 

Staff Comments 
 
Mr. Molina stated that the property is located at 1503 Schooner Bay 
Drive. The applicant is requesting three variances to maintain an 
existing accessory building.  
 
The request is for the side yard setback, exterior material and roof 
does not match the main structure, and covers more than two percent 
of the lot. The accessory structure is located two feet two inches from 
the side property line. The setback requires that any accessory 
structure not be located closer than five feet from the side property 
line. 
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The premanufactured structure has treated wood siding with a green 
shingled roof which does not match the main structure, and exceeds 
the required two percent of the lot. 
 
Staff has reviewed the accessory structure and identified the 
description on the manufactures website as a Treated Loft Barn/Cabin. 
 
The applicant explained on the application that the contractor failed to 
pull a permit for the accessory structure, and received notification of 
code violation. 
 
Thirty-one comment forms were mailed to surrounding property 
owners. Four comment forms were returned in opposition of the 
request and no comments forms were received in favor. 
 
Public Comments 
 
Chair Jourdan opened the Public Hearing. 
 
Mr. Lance Rust, 1503 Schooner Bay, applicant for the request, stated 
that the building will be used for crafts. Two separate contractors 
pulled permits for fence and sprinkler, but didn’t receive a final permit 
for either of them. When the building was delivered, no permit was 
pulled, and was put on the property about four months ago. 
 
Board Member Holcomb questioned the distance between the 
driveway and the building. Mr. Rust stated that the building is right up 
on the driveway. Initially upon review the plot survey, the distance 
between the property line and building was six feet. However, the 
adjacent neighbor complained and the building was put two feet from 
the property line. 
 
Ms. Lisa Cornish, 1501 Schooner Bay, adjacent property owner, stated 
that when the contractor was constructing the fence, the fence posts 
were six inches onto her property. The contractor reviewed the plot 
survey, and moved the fence posts back onto Mr. Rust’s property. The 
structure is not placed on concrete. 
 
Chair Jourdan closed the Public Hearing. 
 
Board Discussion 
 
The Board Members discussed the setback to the side yard. Mr. 
Haskins stated the requirement for the side yard setback is to 
encourage more open space. Ms. Renae’ reminded the Board 
Members of the additional requests for variances, that is, the exterior 
material not matching the primary structure, the shingles being green 
and the size of the building. 
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Board Action 
 
A motion was made by Board Member Holcomb, and seconded by 
Chair Jourdan, to deny all Variances. The property located at 1503 
Schooner Bay. Motion failed 4 – 0. 
 

Item 1 – ZBA 2016-04 
 
Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon, a request from Evelyn Young 
for a Variance to Section 4.3.F.1.a of the Zoning Ordinance requiring the building 
materials for commercial structures within a Light Industrial District (LI) to be 
masonry with 20% stone on the facade, property located at 22 Steel Road, Lot 6, 
Block A of the Steel Industrial Park Addition. ZBA 2016-04. 
 

Staff Comments 
 
Mr. Haskins stated that the property is located at 22 Steel Road and is 
a 100 percent metal structure. The property is Legally Non-
Conforming. However, the applicant is requesting a variance to allow 
metal exterior.  
 
The property was constructed prior to adoption of Zoning Ordinance 
requiring exterior material to be a masonry product. In 2012, a change 
of use changed the property to legally non-conforming. The City allows 
non-conforming uses to continue even though change of ownership or 
tenant provided the previous use and proposed use are very similar. 
However, in 2012 the use was for a Personal Service Use, which is 
different from an office/warehouse use. A variance was granted to 
allow the metal building to be used for a period of 30 months. In 
September 2015, a variance was granted for 120 days to allow time to 
add a masonry material, and bringing the building into compliance. The 
work was never started within the time frame granted. The applicant is 
asking for another variance, this time a permanent one, to the exterior 
material requirement. The applicant has submitted a letter from an 
engineer stating that masonry material could not be safely added to the 
building to prevent movement in a high wing condition. 
 
Public comment forms were mailed to twelve property owners. No 
comment forms were received in favor or in opposition. 
 
Public Comments 
 
Chair Jourdan opened the Public Hearing. 
 
Mr. Bryan Rogers, 511 Rustic Place, representative as a technical 
advisor for the property owner, Ms. Evelyn Young. He further stated 
that the property owner was represented by an agent that was not 
pursuing her best interested in the previous variance requests. 
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Mr. Rogers stated that the building has eight foot ledges on the front, 
which allows for eight foot wide rock wall with brick ties. The side and 
back do not have the foot ledges. 
 
Ms. Evelyn Young, 4700 Esplanade Court, Granbury, Texas, property 
owner, stated that her husband had an office/warehouse business use 
for thirty years. She never intended the use to change, and desires to 
have office/warehouse use only. 
 
Chair Jourdan closed the Public Hearing. 
 
Board Action 
 
A motion was made by Board Member Holcomb, and seconded by 
Board Member Gonzalez, to Grant the Variance with stipulation that  
office/warehouse use allowed only and amending rock on the façade to 
the front. The property located at 22 Steel Road. Motion carried 4 – 0. 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
 
A motion was made by Board Member Gonzalez, and seconded by Board 
Member Finnell to adjourn the meeting. All Board Members were in consensus, 
and the meeting adjourned at 7:35p.m. 
 
 
                                  
       ______________________________ 

                           Linda Jourdan, Chair 
 
ATTEST: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Mary Bradley, Administrative Assistant 
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Meeting Date: May 16, 2016  Item Number: 1 

Department: Planning  Case Number: 2016-05 

Prepared By: Jasen Haskins  Project Location: 1503 Schooner Bay Drive 

Date Prepared: May 10, 2016  Subdivision Name: Newport Harbor  

   Exhibits: 

Location Map, Land Title 
Survey, Graphics and Photos, 
Notification List and Map 
with Responses 

 
Subject 

Hold a public hearing to consider and act upon a request by Debra Walker Rust for a Variance to Section 2.5.C.2c (4) of 
the Zoning Ordinance requiring no accessory structure be placed within a side yard setback of less than five feet. The 
property is located at 1503 Schooner Bay Drive in the Newport Harbor Subdivision, Block 14, Lot 10. 
 

 
Discussion 

The subject property is located at 1503 Schooner Bay Drive and was platted under the 1985 Zoning Ordinance. The 
dwelling was built in 1988 and has rear entry garage access from the alley. 
 
The applicant is requesting a variance to maintain an existing accessory building. The variance is to Section 2.5.C.2c (4) 
for the requirement for a side yard setback of five feet in order to maintain an existing accessory structure to be located 
2’8” from the side property line. The requested variance of 2’8” from the required five foot setback represents a 47% 
adjustment to the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance. The setback requires that any accessory structure not be located 
closer than five feet from the side property line. The original purpose of the building setback requirement was to preserve 
and promote open space and increase neighborhood safety. The Board has approved requests of this type in the past and 
Staff is looking into a possible reduction to the setback requirement as a permanent change to the Ordinance. 
 
A previous variance request had been denied that included variances to Section 2.5.C.2d (2) and Section 2.5.C.2e (2) for 
the requirement that accessory structures that exceed 2% of the lot match the color and exterior materials of the existing 
primary structure. Accessory structures covering more than 2% of the lot are required to be constructed with exterior walls 
composed of composite masonry façade material or the same masonry content required of the main structure. The 
applicant’s lot is approximately 7,820 square feet and the accessory structure is 200 square feet, or 2.6%. The applicant 
has proposed adding a brick-like exterior material and roofing to match the primary residence (see attached exhibit) 
 
The applicant has provided a survey showing the location of the accessory building that is currently in place. During a 
remodeling of the current structure the applicant’s contractor pulled other permits for work that was done on the permit 
and the applicant did not realize that the contractor failed to pull a permit for the nonconforming accessory structure.  
 
Public comment forms were mailed to 31 property owners within 200 feet of this request, as required by State 
Law. Five comment forms were received in opposition at the time of this posting. However, four of the 
comment forms represent multiple lots, but are owned by the same person. 
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The Board shall not grant a variance to the development code which: 

(1) Permits a land use not allowed in the zoning district in which the property is located; or 

(2) Is in the public right-of-way or on public property; or 

(3) Alters any definition of the development code; or 

(4) Is other than the minimum variance that will afford relief with the least modification possible to the requirements 
of the development code; or 

(5) Is based on physical conditions or circumstances of the property so general or recurring in nature as to reasonably 
make practicable the formulation of a general regulation to be adopted as an amendment to the development code; 
or 

(6) Is based exclusively on findings of personal or financial hardship.  
 
 

In order to grant a variance to the development code the Board shall find that all the following have been satisfied: 

(1) That there are unique physical circumstances or conditions of the lot, or other exceptional physical condition 
particular to the affected property; 

(2) That because of these unique physical circumstances or conditions, the property cannot be reasonably developed 
or used in compliance with the provisions of the development code; 

(3) That due to such unique physical circumstances or conditions, the strict application of the development code 
would create a demonstrated hardship;  

(4) That the demonstrable hardship is not self-imposed; 

(5) That the variance if granted will not adversely affect the proposed development or use of adjacent property or 
neighborhood;  

(6) That the variance, if granted will not change the character of the zoning district in which the property is located; 

(7) That the variance, if granted is in keeping with the intent of the development code; and 

(8) That the variance, if granted will not adversely affect the health, safety or welfare of the citizens of Wylie. 
 
 
 

Approved By 
  Initial  Date  

Department Director  RO  05-12-16  
      

 



VI
ST

A
OAKS LN

MAPLELEAF DR

MADISON DR

TEAKWOOD DR

DRAIN DR

BOXWOOD LN

ANCHOR DR

GEO
RG

IAN
A

DR

SCHOONER BAYDR

STONECREST TRL

SP
IN

NA
KE

R W
AY

REDCEDAR DR

RAIN TREE DR

LEEWARD LN

LAKEWAY DR

QUAIL MEADOW DR

EASTFORK LN

TH
OR

NB
ER

RY
 

DR

BAYSIDE DR

PO
RT

TA
CK

LN

LA
VO

N 
PK

W
Y

RUSHING WAY

HIGHTIMBER LN

GREENSBORO DR

MARITIME LN

BREWTON RD

OD
EN

VI
LL

E D
R

CORAL REEF LN

LONESOME DOVE TRL

HUNTSVILLE DR

STARPOINT LN

PO
PL

AR
 D

R

LUVERNE DR

PIN OAK LN

SCOTTSDALE DR

BA
NK

ST
ON

 D
R

AB
BE

VI
LL

E D
R

SUMMERDALE LN

WINDWARD LN

COLUMBUS LN

MO
BI

LE
 LN

PINEWOOD DR

GO
RD

ON
 D

R
TALLADEGA DR

TUSCALOSA DR

RIDGECOVE DR

HA
NC

EV
IL

LE
 W

AY

HICKORY LN

ASH DR

FOUNTAIN
SP

RA
Y DR

IRON DALE DRBE
AU

 D
R

SILVER MAPLE DR

THREE
FOUNTAINSRD

TU
SK

EG
EE

 D
R

ELAINE
DR

CO
UN

TR
Y

WA
LK

LN

STONE GL
EN

DR

QUAIL RUN RD

QUAIL

RUN RD

AU
BU

RN
 D

R

CH
EY

EN
NE

RD

JE
FF

RE
Y

DR

WATER
FALL

WAY

CO
UN

TR
Y

CL
UB

RD

PARK
BLVD

CO
UN

TR
Y

CL
UB

RD

MCMILLEN RD

Subject
Property

LOCATION MAP
ZBA CASE #2016-05

Map Date: 4/28/2016



AP
PL
IC
AT

IO
N
 F
IL
E:
 2
01

6‐
05

#
BL
K/
AB

ST
LO

T/
TR

AC
T

TA
X 
I.D

 #
PR

O
PE

RT
Y 
O
W
N
ER

 N
AM

E
AD

D
RE

SS

1
Ap

pl
ic
at
an
t

De
br
a 
W
al
ke
r R

us
t

15
03

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

2
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 7

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
07

0‐
1

Pa
ul
 B
ro
ok
s &

 L
au
re
n 
Br
oo

ks
15

09
 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

3
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 8

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
08

0‐
1

Ro
na
ld
 L
 W

ar
d 
&
 V
ic
ki
e 
L 
W
ar
d

15
12

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

4

4
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 9

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
09

0‐
1

Sa
lv
ad
or
 &
 V
irg

in
ia
 S
ol
is 
&
 R
am

on
ci
to
 S
ol
is 
&
 

Te
rm

ul
o 
Ab

el
ar
do

15
10

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

4

5
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
0

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
10

0‐
1

Ta
re
k 
N
ah
la
w
i &

 K
ha
ld
ou

n 
Sa
ba
gh

29
88

 M
az
in
 C
ou

rt
Yp
sil
an
ti,
 M

I 4
81

97
‐7
46

3

6
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
1

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
11

0‐
1

Pa
ul
 B
ro
ok
s &

 L
au
re
n 
Br
oo

ks
15

06
 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

4

7
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
2

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
12

0‐
1

Ra
nd

y 
La
ja
un

ie
 &
 T
re
va
 L
aj
au
ni
e

15
04

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

4

8
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
3

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
13

0‐
1

Fl
oy
d 
W
ay
ne

 C
ow

ar
t &

 C
yn
th
ia
 Jo

y 
Co

w
ar
t

15
02

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

4

9
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
o 
rL
ot
 1
4

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
14

0‐
1

Le
la
nd

 &
 Ju

lie
 R
oo

ne
y

15
00

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

4

10
Bl
k 
15

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
5

R‐
22

73
‐0
15

‐0
15

0‐
1

Iri
na

 D
ud

in
a

14
16

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
85

0

11
Bl
k 
13

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
0

R‐
22

73
‐0
13

‐0
10

0‐
1

St
ep

he
n 
R 
&
 A
id
a 
M
os
le
r

15
13

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

6

12
Bl
k 
13

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
1

R‐
22

73
‐0
13

‐0
11

0‐
1

Br
itt
 A
nd

re
w
 V
ol
ke
r &

 M
el
in
da

 K
el
le
y 
Vo

lk
er

15
11

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

6

13
Bl
k 
13

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
2

R‐
22

73
‐0
13

‐0
12

0‐
1

Do
lli
e 
B 
St
ew

ar
t

15
09

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

6

AP
PL
IC
AN

T:
   
   
   

De
br
a 
W
al
ke
r R

us
t

15
03

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e 
 W

yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98

N
O
TI
FI
CA

TI
O
N
 R
EP

O
RT

Pa
ge
 1
 o
f 2

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line



14
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
Lo
t 7

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
07

0‐
1

Pa
ul
 E
 B
ro
ok
s &

 L
au
re
n 
M
 D
ea
n

15
09

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

15
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 8

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
08

0‐
1

Pa
ul
 B
ro
ok
s &

 L
au
re
n 
Br
oo

ks
15

09
 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

16
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
0

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
10

0‐
1

La
nc
e 
C 
Ru

st
15

03
 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

17
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 9

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
09

0‐
1

J  
&
 A
ng
el
a 
Fr
ed

er
ic
ks

15
05

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

18
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
1

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
11

0‐
1

Jo
 E
la
ne

 D
un

ca
n

15
01

 S
ch
oo

ne
r B

ay
 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

5

19
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
2

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
12

0‐
1

Ca
th
er
in
e 
G
oo

dr
ic
h

33
0 
La
s C

ol
in
as
 B
lv
d 
E 
Ap

t 6
10

Irv
in
g,
 T
ex
as
 7
50

39
‐5
58

3

20
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
3

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
13

0‐
1

Da
vi
d 
C 
Co

ur
on

15
02

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

7

21
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
4

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
14

0‐
1

Ly
el
 R
 U
ps
ha
w

15
04

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

7

22
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
5

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
15

0‐
1

M
ild
re
d 
J R

ai
ne

y
15

06
 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

7

23
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
6

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
16

0‐
1

Ja
ne

t C
ar
te
r &

 Ja
ne

 A
 Jo

hn
so
n

15
08

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
84

7

24
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
7

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
17

0‐
1

Jo
sh
ua

 Jo
hn

so
n

88
17

 T
ho

m
ps
on

 D
riv

e
Ar
gy
le
, T
ex
as
  7
62

26
‐6
50

4

25
Bl
k 
14

N
ew

po
rt
 

Ha
rb
or
 L
ot
 1
8

R‐
22

73
‐0
14

‐0
18

0‐
1

Ro
be

rt
o 
M
ed

ra
no

 &
 P
at
ric
ia
 F
 M

ed
ra
no

15
12

 A
nc
ho

r D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
  7
50

98
‐7
84

7

26
Bl
k 
D

Th
e 
Ca
sc
ad
es
 

Lo
t 9

R‐
51

32
‐0
0D

‐0
09

0‐
1

Da
m
ir 
&
 R
ac
he

l E
 N
oz
in
ov
ic

15
07

 R
ai
n 
Tr
ee

 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
99

3

27
Bl
k 
D

Th
e 
Ca
sc
ad
es
 

Lo
t 1

0
R‐
51

32
‐0
0D

‐0
10

0‐
1

M
ic
ha
el
 T
 W

ea
ve
r

15
05

 R
ai
n 
Tr
ee

 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
99

3

28
Bl
k 
D

Th
e 
Ca
sc
ad
es
 

Lo
t 1

1
R‐
51

32
‐0
0D

‐0
11

0‐
1

M
ic
ha
el
 &
 T
er
i B
ur
ne

tt
15

03
 R
ai
n 
Tr
ee

 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
99

3

29
Bl
k 
D

Th
e 
Ca
sc
ad
es
 

Lo
t 1

2
R‐
51

32
‐0
0D

‐0
12

0‐
1

Dz
un

g 
D 
N
gu
ye
n

15
01

 R
ai
n 
Tr
ee

 D
riv

e
W
yl
ie
, T
ex
as
 7
50

98
‐7
99

3

Pa
ge
 2
 o
f 2

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line



1

5

6 7 8
9 10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

15
14

5
6

7
8

10

11

12 13

5 6 7
8

109
11

12

1314
151617

18

1920

16
1718192021

22232425262728

11 12

1

2

4

5

6 7 8

9

10
11 12

13 14

15

16

30

3

1415

1518
1516

1514
1512

1510 1508
1506 1504

1502

1500

1416

1414

1412

1501

1503

1523
1521 1519 1517

1513
1511

1509 1507

1513 1511 1509
1507

15031505

1501

1500
15021504

1506

1508
1510151215141516

1502
1504

1506150815101512
15141516151815201522

1524
1526

1900
1901

1900

1406
1902

1904

1513

1511 1509 1507
1505 1503

1501

1413

1411

1409

1407

1902

1900

(12

(15

(13

(14

(A

(B

(D

ANCHOR DR

SCHOONER BAY DR

RAIN TREE DR

OWNER NOTIFICATION MAP
ZBA CASE #2016-05

Map Date: 4/28/2016

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line

mbradley
Line











.c.~

PUBLIC COMMENT FORM
(Please type or use black ink)

Planning Department
300 Country Club Road
Building 100
Wylie, Texas 75098

-...--

I am FOR the requested zoning as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA
e#2016-05.

I am AGAINST the requested zoning as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA
':#2016-05.

Date, Location & Time of
Zoning Board of Adj ustment
Meeting: Monday, May 16.2016. 6:3upm

Municipal Complex, 300 Country Club Road, Building 100, Wylie, Texas

Name: OV ELAt/ r;; D_ u ItItAl
f'SVrit &(!/-f[)[)A/el< ']$A)'
IJ Y ci:e I rx 7JO'1cf

Address:

Signature: ~ ~C2t{)AA~

COMMENTS:

Date: LoL , , - f' , (I
SA "


